• pneumatic 0,2 - 1 bar
• electro-pneumatic (also Ex-protection)
• digital, microprocessor-control
Technical Information
Kvs-Values
Materials
DN 8, 1/4"
0,27 0,17 0,11 0,068 0,043 0,026 0,017

Low Flow Valve 7041
with integrated positioner
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:  7041/015VY02-D4---MD
Low flow valve 7041, DN 15,Pipe thread acc. DIN 2999 / ISO 228, stainless steel body 316 SST,
trim 316 / 316, digital positioner, spring pressure range 0,6 - 1,4 bar, spring closes (with positioner),
linear characteristics, PTFE-Packing, medium trim guiding, Kvs-value 0,68
1. Design 2. Connection 3. Body 4. Trim 5. Positioner 6. Springs 7. Function
material
Y Low  flow  valve 0 Pipe thread acc. 1 Stainless - metal to metal 316 6 p/p-pos. Type 8047 1 0,2 - 1 bar - Spring closes
DIN 2999 / ISO steel for Kvs ≥ 0,0026 7 i/p-pos. Type 8047 2 0,3 - 1,1 bar w ith positioner
1.4571 0 PTFE 8 i/p-pos. w ith plug 3 0,4 - 1,2 bar 1 Spring opens
5 NPT-thread 2 Stainless for Kvs ≥ 0,043 conn. Type 8047 4 0,6 - 1,4 bar w ith positioner *
steel 1 Stellite / 316-stellited 9 i/p-pos. II 2 G Eex ib 5 0,8 - 1,6 bar (only for spring
316 SST for Kvs ≥ 0,000014 IIC T6, Type 8047 6 1,0 - 3,0 bar pressure range
2 Stellite / 416 A digital pos. Type 7 1,2 - 3,2 bar 0,2 - 1 bar)
( for Kvs ≤ 0,0017 ) 8048 IPC
C digital pos. Type 8049
4 w ire
D digital pos. Type 8048
IP 65
R digital pos. Type 8049
2 w ire
T digital pos. Type 8049
AS-i version
* digital positioner 8048 only
8. Characteristic 9. Outer sealing 10. Trim 11.  Kvs-Value 12. Kvs-Value
guiding P-Trim  (opt.)
- linear - PTFE-Packing - Standard S 3,4 - - no P-Trim
R 3,0 01 0,0017
1 equal 1 Bellow M medium A 2,15/1,88 02 0,0011
percentage B 1,7 03 0,00085
2 Graphite-Packing H heavy C 1,1 04 0,00051
duty D 0,68 05 0,00034
3 PTFE-Packing E 0,43 06 0,00023
w ith cooling f ins F 0,27 07 0,00015
G 0,17 08 0,00010
4 PTFE-Packing H 0,11 09 6,8E-05
w ith extended I 0,068 10 4,3E-05
cooling f ins J 0,043 11 3,1E-05
K 0,026 12 2,1E-05
L 0,017 13 1,4E-05
M 0,0085 14 8,5E-06
N 0,0051 15 5,1E-06
O 0,0026 16 3,4E-06
17 2,3E-06
P P-Trim 18 1,50E-06
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89, Казань (843)206-01-48, Краснодар (861)203-40-90,